& CURRICYIUN VITAE &

PERSONAL DETAILS

Family name Jafarov
First name Elkhan
Father’s name Subhi
Date and place of birth 28 August 1994 / Azerbaijan, Baku
Nationality Azerbaijanian
Marital status Married
Permanent address Azerbaijan, Baku city Ganja Avenue

73/134
Nearest airport Haydar Aliyev Airport/Baku, Azerbaijan

I_Eilr?];]t Weight (kg)  Eyes color ;?('Jrr saf?é/esﬂges Size of coveralls
178 | 76 Brown Black 41 L
CONTACT DETAILS
Mobile E-mail address

+994 55 947 59 98 Elxan1255@mail.ru

+994 70 947 09 98
NEXT OF KIN IN CASE OF EMERGENCY

Next of Kin Jafarov Subhi Relationship Father
Address Azerbaijan, Baku G.Shiklinski 37.

Mobile phone +994 50 518 14 69
TRAVEL PASSPORT DETAILS

Document Number Place of Issued Valid
Issue
Ministry of
. . Internal Affairs
National Travelling Passport C 01908573 of Azerbaijan 20.04.2018 19.04.2028
Republic
SEAMAN’S BOOK DETAILS
Document Number Place of Issue Issued Valid

DOK Azerbaijan State

National Seaman’s Book Maritime 22.04.2022 22.04.2027

st Administration



COMPUTER SKILLS

Windows Microsoft Office Internet | Autocad
Excellent Excellent Excellent | Excellent
EDUCATION
Full name of School Place of Issue Grade/Class From To
. . Electrical
Aze_rbauan State Azerbaijan, engineering 2011 2015
Marine Academy Baku
(Bachelory degree)

Ship power plant

ArEllf SR Azerbaijan, oo ation engineer 2017 2020
Marine Academy Baku
(Bachelory degree)
KNOWLEDGE OF LANGUAGES
Languages Speaking Reading Writing
Azerbaijan Native Native Native
Turkish Good Good Good
English Intermediate Good Good
Russian Medium Medium Medium
MEDICAL INFORMATION
Document Grade Place of issue Lastexam  Next exam
, : Azerbaijan State
Seaman’s Medical ~ Health Maritime 03.02.2023  03.02.2025
Certificate Certificate . i
Administration
CERTIFICATE OF COMPETENCY
Class/Grade Issuing Certificate _Date Valid until
country No. issued
nd - -
oy Mo Propulsion Machingry AZerbalian State
s Maritime 0006769 21.11.2023 21.11.2028
3000 kW Propulsion Power or S
Administration
More
Azerbaijan State
Endorsement Maritime 0006769 21.11.2023 21.11.2028
Administration
: . Maritime 0006769 25.04.2023 25.04.2023
Propulsion Machinery 750 kW S
) Administration
Propulsion Power or More
Azerbaijan State
Endorsement Maritime 00006769 25.04.2023 25.04.2023

Administration

STCW AND OTHER CERTIFICATES




Name of
course/Certificate

Basic safety training

Ship Security-related
familiarization security-
awareness training
Proficiency in survival craft
and boats other than fast
rescue boats

Training for seafarers with
designated security duties

International Safety
Management Code

Training in Advanced Fire
Fighting

Leadership and Team w
Work

Engine Resource
Management

Medical First Aid

Basic Training and
Qualifications on Qil and
Chemical Tanker Cargo
Operation

Advanced Training for Oil
Tanker Cargo Operations

Dangerous,hazardous and
harmfull cargoes

Ships Gas Analysers and
Their Operation

Safety training for personal
providing direct service to
passengers

Proficiency in Fast Rescue
Boats

Safe operation and
maintenance of high voltage
systems 1000 volts or more

Inert Gas System

Maintenance of the DP
System

Institute

STCW

STCW

STCW

STCW

STCW

STCW

STCW

STCW

STCW

STCW

STCW

STCW

STCW

STCW

STCW

STCW

STCW

STCW

Place

Azerbaijan

Azerbaijan

Azerbaijan

Azerbaijan
Azerbaijan
Azerbaijan
Azerbaijan
Azerbaijan

Azerbaijan

Azerbaijan

Azerbaijan
Azerbaijan

Azerbaijan
Azerbaijan
Azerbaijan
Azerbaijan

Azerbaijan

Azerbaijan

Date of
issue

21.04.2022

03.03.2020

11.08.2022

11.03.2020

11.04.2022

15.04.2022

11.08.2022

16.11.2023

20.10.2022

17.05.2019

14.03.2019

15.08.2023

19.04.2019

13.03.2019

30.08.2023

09.08.2023

27.02.2019

09.01.2019

Cert.No

Ne SO-
1777-22

Ne SI-
0256-20

NeSL
2296-22

Ne SH-
0221-20
No SP
0883-22
Ne SJ-
0451-22
Ne DL-
1284-22
Ne ER-
0057-19
Ne SN-
1362-22

Ne SA-
0197-19

Ne SB-
0059-19
Neo SB-
0483-18
Ne ST-
0030-19

Ne SD-
0015-19

Ne SU-
0298-18

Ne DM-
0204-18

Ne SX-
0014-19
DPM
030/19

Date of
expiry
21.04.2027

02.03.2025

11.08.2027

11.03.2025
07.04.2027
14.04.2027
05.08.2027
16.11.2028

22.10.2027

17.05.2024

12.03.2024

15.10.2028

19.04.2024
06.03.2024
30.08.2028
09.08.2028

27.02.2024

SEA EXPERIENCE (MOST RECENT EXPERIENCE ON TOP LINE)




Vessel

LANKARAN

GUBADLI

GUBADLI

GUBADLI

GUBADLI

DELFIN 1

SUMGAYIT

SUMGAYIT

DELFIN 1

SUMGAYIT

DELFIN 1

SUMGAYIT

ZULFI
HAJIYEV

ZULFI
HAIJIYEV

Company

"ASCO" CJSC
Caspian Sea
Oil Fleet

"ASCO" CJSC
Caspian Sea
Oil Fleet

"ASCO" CJSC
Caspian Sea
Oil Fleet

"ASCO" CJSC
Caspian Sea
Oil Fleet

"ASCO" CJSC
Caspian Sea
Oil Fleet

PARVIZ IKF
LLC

"ASCO" CJSC
Caspian Sea
Oil Fleet

"ASCO" CJSC
Caspian Sea
Oil Fleet

PARVIZ IKF
LLC

"ASCO" CJSC
Caspian Sea
Oil Fleet

PARVIiZ iKF
LLC

"ASCO" CJSC
Caspian Sea
Oil Fleet

"ASCO" CJSC
Caspian Sea
Oil Fleet

"ASCO" CJSC
Caspian Sea
Oil Fleet

Type of
vessel

AHTS
DP 2

PSV DP2

PSV DP2

PSV DP2

PSV DP2

General Cargo

PSV

PSV

General
Cargo

PSV

Genral Cargo

PSV

Crane

Crane

Engine
Power

2x6000kW

2x1980kW

2x1980kW

2x1980kW

2x1980kW

2x441kW

2x2005kW

2x2005kW

2x441kW

2x2005kW

2x441kW

2x2005kW

2x1760kw

2x1760kW

Flag

Azerbaijan

Azerbaijan

Azerbaijan

Azerbaijan

Azerbaijan

Azerbaijan

Azerbaijan

Azerbaijan

Azerbaijan

Azerbaijan

Azerbaijan

Azerbaijan

Azerbaijan

Azerbaijan

Rank

3-rd
Engineer

3-rd
Engineer

3-rd
Engineer

3-rd
Engineer

3-rd
Engineer

3-rd
Engineer

ETO

ETO

3-rd
Engineer

ETO

3-rd
Engineer

ETO

ETO

Ships
Electrican

Sign on

01.10.23

15.07.23

15.038.23

01.11.22

01.07.22

02.06.22

01.05.22

01.03.22

20.12.21

15.11.21

18.09.21

15.09.19

15.05.18

15.07.17

Sign off

01.11.23

01.09.23

15.06.23

15.02.23

01.10.22

28.06.22

01.06.22

01.04.22

25.02.22

15.12.21

10.11.21

15.09.21

31.07.19

15.05.18



