

#### PERSONAL DETAILS

Family nam	e	Jafarov					
First name		Elkhan					
Father's name		Subhi			6		
Date and pla	ace of birth	28 August 19	994 / Azerba	ijan, Baku			
Nationality		Azerbaijanian					
Marital status		Married					
Permanent address		Azerbaijan, Baku city Ganja Avenue 73/134					
Nearest airp	ort	Haydar Aliyev Airport/Baku, Azerbaijan					
Height (cm)	Weight (kg)	Eyes color	Hair color	Size of safety shoes	Size of coveralls		
178	76	Brown	Black	41	L		

#### **CONTACT DETAILS**

Mobile	E-mail address
+994 55 947 59 98	Elxan1255@mail.ru
+994 70 947 09 98	

#### NEXT OF KIN IN CASE OF EMERGENCY

Next of kin	Jafarov Subhi	Relationship	Father		
Address	Azerbaijan, Baku G.Shıklinski 37.				
Mobile phone	+994 50 518 14 69				

### TRAVEL PASSPORT DETAILS

Document	Number	Place of Issue	Issued	Valid
National Travelling Passport	C 01908573	Ministry of Internal Affairs of Azerbaijan Republic	20.04.2018	19.04.2028

#### **SEAMAN'S BOOK DETAILS**

Document	Number	Place of Issue	Issued	Valid
National Seaman's Book	DQK 019554	Azerbaijan State Maritime Administration	22.04.2022	22.04.2027

# **COMPUTER SKILLS**

Windows	Microsoft Office	Internet	Autocad
Excellent	Excellent	Excellent	Excellent

# **EDUCATION**

Full name of School	Place of Issue	Grade/Class	From	To
Azerbaijan State Marine Academy	Azerbaijan, Baku	Electrical engineering (Bachelory degree)	2011	2015
Azerbaijan State Marine Academy	Azerbaijan, Baku	Ship power plant Operation engineer (Bachelory degree)	2017	2020

### **KNOWLEDGE OF LANGUAGES**

Languages	Speaking	Reading	Writing
Azerbaijan	Native	Native	Native
Turkish	Good	Good	Good
English	İntermediate	Good	Good
Russian	Medium	Medium	Medium

# **MEDICAL INFORMATION**

Document	Grade	Place of issue	Last exam	Next exam
Seaman's Medical Certificate	Health Certificate	Azerbaijan State Maritime Administration	03.02.2023	03.02.2025

# **CERTIFICATE OF COMPETENCY**

Class/Grade	Issuing country	Certificate No.	Date issued	Valid until
2 <sup>nd</sup> Engineer of Ship Powered by Main Propulsion Machinery 3000 kW Propulsion Power or More	Azerbaijan State Maritime Administration	0006769	21.11.2023	21.11.2028
Endorsement	Azerbaijan State Maritime Administration	0006769	21.11.2023	21.11.2028
Electro-Technical Officer of Ships Powered by Main Propulsion Machinery 750 kW Propulsion Power or More	Azerbaijan State Maritime Administration	0006769	25.04.2023	25.04.2023
Endorsement	Azerbaijan State Maritime Administration	00006769	25.04.2023	25.04.2023

### **STCW AND OTHER CERTIFICATES**

Name of course/Certificate	Institute	Place	Date of issue	Cert.No	Date of expiry
Basic safety training	STCW	Azerbaijan	21.04.2022	№ SO- 1777-22	21.04.2027
Ship Security-related familiarization security-awareness training	STCW	Azerbaijan	03.03.2020	№ SI- 0256-20	02.03.2025
Proficiency in survival craft and boats other than fast rescue boats	STCW	Azerbaijan	11.08.2022	№SL 2296-22	11.08.2027
Training for seafarers with designated security duties	STCW	Azerbaijan	11.03.2020	№ SH- 0221-20	11.03.2025
International Safety Management Code	STCW	Azerbaijan	11.04.2022	№ SP 0883-22	07.04.2027
Training in Advanced Fire Fighting	STCW	Azerbaijan	15.04.2022	№ SJ- 0451-22	14.04.2027
Leadership and Team w Work	STCW	Azerbaijan	11.08.2022	№ DL- 1284-22	05.08.2027
Engine Resource Management	STCW	Azerbaijan	16.11.2023	№ ER- 0057-19	16.11.2028
Medical First Aid	STCW	Azerbaijan	20.10.2022	№ SN- 1362-22	22.10.2027
Basic Training and Qualifications on Oil and Chemical Tanker Cargo Operation	STCW	Azerbaijan	17.05.2019	№ SA- 0197-19	17.05.2024
Advanced Training for Oil Tanker Cargo Operations	STCW	Azerbaijan	14.03.2019	№ SB- 0059-19	12.03.2024
Dangerous,hazardous and harmfull cargoes	STCW	Azerbaijan	15.08.2023	№ SB- 0483-18	15.10.2028
Ships Gas Analysers and Their Operation	STCW	Azerbaijan	19.04.2019	№ ST- 0030-19	19.04.2024
Safety training for personal providing direct service to passengers	STCW	Azerbaijan	13.03.2019	№ SD- 0015-19	06.03.2024
Proficiency in Fast Rescue Boats	STCW	Azerbaijan	30.08.2023	№ SU- 0298-18	30.08.2028
Safe operation and maintenance of high voltage systems 1000 volts or more	STCW	Azerbaijan	09.08.2023	№ DM- 0204-18	09.08.2028
Inert Gas System	STCW	Azerbaijan	27.02.2019	№ SX- 0014-19	27.02.2024
Maintenance of the DP System	STCW	Azerbaijan	09.01.2019	DPM 030/19	

# SEA EXPERIENCE (MOST RECENT EXPERIENCE ON TOP LINE)

Vessel	Company	Type of vessel	Engine Power	Flag	Rank	Sign on	Sign off
LANKARAN	"ASCO" CJSC Caspian Sea Oil Fleet	AHTS DP 2	2x6000kW	Azerbaijan	3-rd Engineer	01.10.23	01.11.23
GUBADLI	"ASCO" CJSC Caspian Sea Oil Fleet	PSV DP2	2x1980kW	Azerbaijan	3-rd Engineer	15.07.23	<b>01.</b> 09.23
GUBADLI	"ASCO" CJSC Caspian Sea Oil Fleet	PSV DP2	2x1980kW	Azerbaijan	3-rd Engineer	15.03.23	15.06.23
GUBADLI	"ASCO" CJSC Caspian Sea Oil Fleet	PSV DP2	2x1980kW	Azerbaijan	3-rd Engineer	01.11.22	15.02.23
GUBADLI	"ASCO" CJSC Caspian Sea Oil Fleet	PSV DP2	2x1980kW	Azerbaijan	3-rd Engineer	01.07.22	01.10.22
DELFÍN 1	PARVİZ İKF LLC	General Cargo	2x441kW	Azerbaijan	3-rd Engineer	02.06.22	28.06.22
SUMGAYIT	"ASCO" CJSC Caspian Sea Oil Fleet	PSV	2x2005kW	Azerbaijan	ЕТО	01.05.22	01.06.22
SUMGAYIT	"ASCO" CJSC Caspian Sea Oil Fleet	PSV	2x2005kW	Azerbaijan	ЕТО	01.03.22	01.04.22
DELFÍN 1	PARVİZ İKF LLC	General Cargo	2x441kW	Azerbaijan	3-rd Engineer	20.12.21	25.02.22
SUMGAYIT	"ASCO" CJSC Caspian Sea Oil Fleet	PSV	2x2005kW	Azerbaijan	ЕТО	15.11.21	15.12.21
DELFÍN 1	PARVİZ İKF LLC	Genral Cargo	2x441kW	Azerbaijan	3-rd Engineer	18.09.21	10.11.21
SUMGAYIT	"ASCO" CJSC Caspian Sea Oil Fleet	PSV	2x2005kW	Azerbaijan	ЕТО	15.09.19	15.09.21
ZULFI HAJIYEV	"ASCO" CJSC Caspian Sea Oil Fleet	Crane	2x1760kw	Azerbaijan	ЕТО	15.05.18	31.07.19
ZULFI HAJIYEV	"ASCO" CJSC Caspian Sea Oil Fleet	Crane	2x1760kW	Azerbaijan	Ships Electrican	15.07.17	15.05.18